

E202010000103

County of Fresno

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR

FRESE					
N	OTICE OF EXEMPTION				
то: 🗆	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	FRESNO COUNTY CLERK By ACASICO TRACTOR			
\boxtimes	County Clerk, County of Fresno 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721	Jessica Munoz For County Clerk's Stamp			
FROM: Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning Development Services and Capital Projects Division 2220 Tulare Street (corner of Tulare and "M") Suite "A", Fresno, CA 93721					
PROJECT	TITLE: Environmental Review Application No. 78	805			
PROJECT	APPLICANT/SPONSOR: Christian Montoya, De	esign Division			
	LOCATION – COUNTY: The project site is publication Square and East Barton Square.	c right-of-way (ROW) east of the intersection			
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Vacate approximately 30 feet by 134 feet of public road easement located in an alley.					
NAME OF	PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT: Fre	esno County Board of Supervisors			
NAME OF	PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJI	ECT: County of Fresno			
EXEMPT S	TATUS: Categorical exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)			
east of the a part of the utilized by	WHY THE PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The subject intersection of South Barton Square and East Barton Square Research Rese	ton Square. The ROW is an alley that is not lic right-of-way will occur and the ROW is not it is seen. No construction or ground-			
LEAD AGE		EA CODE/TELEPHONE: (559) 600-4224			
1. Att	the applicant: ach certified document of exemption finding. s a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public a Yes	gency approving the project?			
Signature:	Marianne Mollring, Senior Planner	Date: 3-3-20 Governor's Office of Planning & Research			
	d by Lead Agency Date received for filing at Of d by Applicant	PR:Aug 28 2020			
	kPIn\PROJSEC\PROJDOCS\Environmental\Exemptions - Exc ER 7805 NOE.docx	_			

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT N	NUMBER:	
		E20201000		
			EARINGHOUSE NUMBEI	R (if annlicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		Omic oct		(п арривавно)
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
COUNTY OF FRESNO			03/10/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUME	IER
			E202010000103	
PROJECT TITLE			L20201000103	
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW APPLICATION NO. 7805				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
COUNTY OF FRESNO			(559) 600-4224	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2220 TULARE ST, SUITE A	FRESNO	CA	93721	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee X Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	directly to CDFW	33,343.25 52,406.75 51,043.75	\$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	1,136.50	\$	0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$	50.00
X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION			\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:				
X Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$	50.00
sorrier mm	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TIT	LE	
IBSSICE WILLIAM				

DRIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753 5a (Rev. 12012019)

FRESNO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE BRANDI L. ORTH

2221 KERN STREET FRESNO, CA 93721

Finalization 2020027306 03/10/2020 01:24pm 78 jmunoz:

Item	Title	Count
	EIRA Administrative	: Fee

000#	E20201000	00124	50.00
Time	Recorded	01:24	966

Document ID

Total	50.00
Payment Type	Amound
Cash Amount Due	50.00 9.00

Thank You Please Retain This Receipt For Your Records

E01000102023

Amount



INTER OFFICE MEMO

DATE:

March 4, 2020

TO:

Financial Services

FROM:

Alexis Rutherford, Senior Staff Analyst

Design Division

SUBJECT:

Notice of Exemption Filing Fee Transfer Request

Calwa Alley Road Vacation - ER. No. 7805

The Design Division is filing a Notice of Exemption with the Fresno County Clerk's Office to complete the California Environmental Quality Act review process for this project.

Please transfer \$50.00 as shown below to pay the Fresno County Clerk's EIR Administrative fee.

The description shown on the journal voucher should read Environmental Review No. 7805.

Transfer From:

 Fund:
 0010

 Subclass:
 11000

 Org:
 4510

 Account:
 7295

 Memo:
 102

 Project/Work Order Number:
 L48902

 Activity Code:
 4701

Deposit To:

 Fund:
 0001

 Subclass:
 10000

 Org:
 2850-0700

 Account:
 4958

 Program:
 0

Please provide a copy of the completed Journal Voucher to Christian Montoya via email.